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In June, 2001 the Strategic Planning Committee included
a strategy in the Strategic Plan directing the development
of a new logo that would accurately convey what the
Eastern Connecticut Association of REALTORS® is and
what its members do. The Communication Committee,
after considering dozens of designs recommended the new
logo which was recently approved by the Board of
Directors. Many thanks to the members of the Committee
for their hard work!

The logo features a home with one side in the shape of the
State of Connecticut with ECAR’s jurisdiction shaded in.
The logo, then, conveys, in a simple way, your primary
product - the listing and selling of real estate, and where
the members list and sell that product - Eastern
Connecticut.

We Have
A New Look!

72 48 HOURS
On October 3 the MLS Participants voted to make a number of revisions to the MLS Rules and Regulations. All of these changes were
briefly covered in a previous issue of REALTOR® News. Perhaps the most significant change is the change in submission times for new
listings and status changes.

All of the following “shall be delivered to the Multiple Listing Service within forty-eight (48) hours, excluding Sundays and
holidays..”

You should also note that Section 6 (f) (Service Fees, Charges and Fines) states “Listings not placed into the computer within forty-eight
(48) hours, excluding Sundays and holidays, after the effective date shall incur a late fine of $50. Non-MLS listings not submitted to the
Service within forty-eight (48) hours, excluding Sundays and holidays, after the effective date shall incur a late fine of $50.”

There are also significant changes to enforcement of incomplete listings. You should famililarize yourself with these as well by reviewing
the Rules & Regulations which have been mailed to all Participants. The Rules & Regulations are also available on the website. Go to the
Members Only Page, and then click on REALTOR® Organizations to access the page with the Rules & Regulations.

ENFORCEMENT OF THESE CHANGES WILL BEGIN ON DECEMBER 1, 2002.

 Reporting resolutions of
contingencies that have been
fulfilled or renewed.

 the cancellation of any pending
sale so that the listing can be
reinstated immediately.

 New listings.
 Any change in listing price

or other change in the original
listing  agreement.

 Pending and closed sales.



(As of November 7, 2002)

Gossip  Sheet

OCTOBER NEW MEMBERS

REALTORS®

Robert Anderson Continental Realty Associates
Jack Andrellos* eRealty
Fred Avery Pequot Properties (Norwich)
Emily Dalton Re/Max Country Associates
Andrew DeLaura William Raveis R.E. (East Lyme)
Sandra Dorsey DeWolfe (Gales Ferry)
Frank Ello Realty Executives of S.E.CT.
Daniel Klusek DeWolfe (Norwich)
Waneta Lenk* Realty Executives Town & Country
Jeff Martello* eRealty
Aleksandr Motovilov Pine Knoll Real Estate
Josh Parsons Northeast Property Group
Michelle Rinaldi William Raveis R.E. (Norwich)
Susan Russ Northeast Property Group
Brenda Ryan* Dot Aucoin Real Estate
Meron Staszko* Scott-Staszko Associates
Rudy Western William Raveis R.E. (East Lyme)
Andrew Woodstock* Realty Executives Shoreline

* RIS only

ROSTER CHANGES AS OF 10/31/02

AGENCY TRANSFERS

New Agency Former Agency
Joan Clark Monarch Realty Network Real Estate
William Dawson Realty Pros DeWolfe (Gales Ferry)
Susan Hinebaugh Pequot Properties (Waterford) Re/Max Property Consultants
James Malloy Switz Real Estate Associates DeWolfe (Mystic)

RIS DELETES

Dot Aucoin Dot Aucoin Real Estate
David Brown Eastbourne Financial
Lawrence Gemma Connecticut Commercial Realty
Phebe Gonthier DeWolfe (Stonington)
Christopher Morton Performance Realty Group
George Myers Myers Northeast
Marion Rockwood William Raveis R. E. (Mystic)

ASSOCIATION DELETES

Charles Clarke William Raveis R. E. (East Lyme)
Tia Comstock William Raveis R. E. (Mystic)
Leticia Leavy William Raveis R. E. (Mystic)
Victor Stancovski Network Real Estate

We welcome your input.  If interested in submitting
an article for the next edition, submit by 11/11/02.

Contact Beth at 887-3611 or Fax at 892-5097.
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It's  A Date
(Association Calendar of Events)

For a complete listing of meetings and events go to the
Members Only page on www.ecmls.com and

click on “Meetings & Events Calendar”

13th ECRIS Board of Directors Meeting
9:00 am — Association Office

19th Home Review Deadline

20th ARIS Training - Basics
9:00 am - Noon
— Association Office
$10 w/pre-registration, $15 for walk-ins

20th ARIS Training - Beyond the Basics - Session 2
1:00 pm - 4:00 pm
— Association Office
$10 w/pre-registration, $15 for walk-ins

21st ECAR Board of Directors Meeting
9:00 am — Association Office

25th Seminar — Get on the Web
9:00 am - 11:00 am — Association Office
FREE - seating is limited, register today.
Go to ecmls.com for registration form

28th & 29th Association Office Closed
Happy Thanksgiving!

DecemberDecemberDecemberDecemberDecember
3rd Home Review Deadline

4th Annual Holiday Community Benefit
11:30 am - 4:00 pm — Ramada, Norwich

6th Continuing Education Course — Ethics
9:00 am - Noon  — Association Office
Cost: $35.00 for members, $45.00 for others.
Walk-ins are $10.00 additional, space permitting.

Affiliates  Corner

Affiliate Profile:

Mike Cristina
Corner Properties, Inc.

Position: Owner

Type of Business or Service: Real estate devel-
opment, but we are not licensed agents.

Number of years in business: 21 years.

Business team: Our team consists of two with
over 23 years total experience.

Business accomplishments: We buy and sell
fixer-uppers and foreclosures. Nearly 200 in 21
years.

Business philosophy: Our renovations are top
quality. We don't cut corners.

Products or services: We buy the properties
most buyers won't even look at. The more run
down the better. We fix them, and put them back
into service.

(Get acquainted with a Affiliate Member)

It's almost
time to
renew your
Association
Membership!

Watch for your
annual dues invoice —

to be mailed in
 the next few weeks.



Case Interpretations of the Code of Ethics
or

How would you vote?

Article 7
In a transaction, REALTORS® shall not accept compensation from more than one party, even if permitted by law,
without disclosure to all parties and the informed consent of the REALTOR®’s client or clients.

Acceptance of Compensation from Buyer and Seller  
Case Interpretation 7-1  by the NAR Professional Standards Committee

A Hearing Panel of the Board’s Professional Standards Committee, which heard the complaint, concluded that
REALTOR® B had acted in violation of Article 7 of the Code of Ethics. His efforts to represent the buyer and the
seller at the same time, and the fact that he intended to be compensated by both parties, should have been fully
disclosed to all parties in advance.

Buyer A engaged REALTOR® B to locate a small commercial property. Buyer A explained his exact specifications
indicating that he did not wish to compromise. They agreed that if REALTOR® B could locate such a property within
Buyer A’s price range, he—the buyer—would pay a finder’s fee to REALTOR® B.

Two weeks later, REALTOR® B called Buyer A to advise that Seller C had just listed a property with him that met all
of Buyer A’s specifications except that the listed price was a bit higher than Buyer A wanted to pay. Buyer A
inspected the property and liked it, but said he would adhere to his original price range. REALTOR® B called Buyer
A three days later to say that Seller C had agreed to sell at Buyer A’s price. The sale was made and REALTOR® B
collected a commission from Seller C and a finder’s fee from Buyer A which was not disclosed to Seller C,
REALTOR® B’s client.

Several weeks later, Seller C learned about the finder’s fee that REALTOR® B had collected from Buyer A and filed
a complaint with the Board of REALTORS® charging REALTOR® B with duplicity and unprofessional conduct. The
complaint specified that when REALTOR® B had presented Buyer A’s offer at less than the listed price, he, the seller,
was reluctant to accept it, but REALTOR® B had convinced him that the offer was a fair one and not likely to be
improved upon in the current market; and that REALTOR® B had dwelt at length on certain disadvantageous features
of the property in an attempt to promote acceptance of the offer. The complaint charged that REALTOR® B had
actually been the agent of the buyer while holding himself out as the agent of the seller. Further, Seller C asserted
that REALTOR® B had never mentioned that he was representing the buyer or intended to be compensated by the
buyer.

At the hearing, REALTOR® B’s defense was that he had served both buyer and seller faithfully; that he had not
accepted Seller C’s listing until after he had agreed to assist Buyer A in locating a property; and that in his judg-
ment the listed price was excessive and the price actually paid was a fair price.

How would you vote?


